Switches
12
	 DS18	 DS15T
0.1 … 1 / 200 bar
-0.2 … -1 bar
Order example:
DS16-A

	 DS-KAP5	 DS-KAP4
pin configuration
Order example:
DSP-DB2
	Special options, add the appropriate letter
* 0.5 bar at the beginning, 2 bar at the end of the pressure range
	 mounting bracket	 made of steel, including nut	 for G1/4	 BW14-01
	 protection cap	 angular, cable feedthrough Ø 5 mm	 IP 44	 DS-KAP4
		  angular, high-strength cable gland Pg 9	 IP 54	 DS-KAP5
			   IP 65	 DS-KAP6
	Accessories, enclosed
	 factory-set pressure				    DSQ- . . .
	 G1∕8	 pressure port thread			   DSP- . . .1
	 G1/4	 pressure port thread	 for DSP-W	 DSP-W . .2
	 stainless steel port	 pressure port, material no. 1.4401,		  DSP- . . .S
	 brass port	 pressure port only, vacuum port made of polyamide	 DSP-W . .M
	 PVDF port	 pressure port for range ≤ 3 bar	 G1∕8 only	 DSP- . . .P
	 FKM   elastomer	 max. 130 °C / 266 °F			   DSP- . . .V
	 EPDM elastomer 				    DSP- . . .E
	 increased overpressure	 max. 4 bar für adjustment range < 1 bar		  DSP- . . .U
	 gold contact	 max. 24 V AC, 100 mA			   DSP- . . .G
	       ATEX version	        II 1/2G Ex ia IIB T4 and       II 1/2G Ex ia IIC T4	 DSP- . . .EX
	 68	 45	 0.5	 3 mbar	 5 …  20 mbar	 DSP-DB2
			   0.5	 5 mbar	 10 …  50 mbar	 DSP-DB5
			   0.5	 10 mbar	 25 … 100 mbar	 DSP-DC1
			   1.0	 20 mbar	 50 … 250 mbar	 DSP-DC2
			   1.0	 50 mbar	 100 … 500 mbar	 DSP-DC5
			   10	 150 mbar	 0.25 …   1 mbar	 DSP-D01
			   10	 250 mbar	 0.5 …   1.5 bar	 DSP-D02
			   10	 500 mbar	 1 …   3 mbar	 DSP-D03
			   25	 0.5 / 2 bar*	 1 …   6 mbar	 DSP-D06
			   25	 0.5 / 2 bar*	 4 …   9 mbar	 DSP-D09
			   25	 0.5 / 2 bar*	 7 …  12 mbar	 DSP-D12
	 68	 45	 0.5	 3 mbar	 -5 … - 20 mbar	 DSP-V02
			   0.5	 5 mbar	 -10 … - 50 mbar	 DSP-V05
			   0.5	 10 mbar	 -25 … -100 mbar	 DSP-V10
			   0.5	 20 mbar	 -50 … -125 mbar	 DSP-V12
			   1.0	 25 mbar	 -75 … -200 mbar	 DSP-V20
			   1.0	 30 mbar	 -100 … -300 mbar	 DSP-V30
			   1.0	 75 mbar	 -200 … -500 mbar	 DSP-V50
			   1.0	 75 mbar	 -300 … -700 mbar	 DSP-V70
	 77	 45	 0.1	 3 mbar	 -5 … - 20 mbar	 DSP-W20
			   0.1	 5 mbar	 -10 … - 50 mbar	 DSP-W50
	Pressure switch G1/4, low pressure	 DSP-D
	Vacuum switch G1/4	 DSP-V
	Differential pressure switch	 DSP-W
5 … 20 mbar / 12 bar
-5 … -20 / -700 mbar
	 Pressure Switch for Low Pressure, Adjustable	 DSP / DSQ
Description	 Adjustable pressure switch for monitoring pressure, vacuum and differential pressure.